
STATE OF NEW YORK 
COUNTY COURT COUNTY OF MONROE 

THE PEOPLE OF THE ST ATE OF NEW YORK 

-vs-

MERRlTT A. RAHN 

FIRST COUNT: 

THE GRAND JURY OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, by this indictment, accuses the 

defendant, MERRITT A. RAHN, ofthe crime of Offering a False Instrument for Filing in the First 

Degree, in violation of Sections 20.00 and 175.35 of the Penal Law of the State of New York, 

committed as follows: 

The defendant, on or about April 29, 2002, in the County of Monroe, State of New York, 

while acting alone or in concert with another or others, knowing that a written instrument, to wit: 

the background package of Gary Pignato, consisting of the background investigation prepared by 

Robert Trowbridge and the Chiefs Office Memorandum of Merritt Rahn, contained a false 

statement or false information, and with intent to defraud the state or any political subdivision 

thereof, to wit: the Town of Greece, offered or presented said written instrument to a public office 

or public servant, with knowledge or belief that said written instrument would be filed with, 

registered or recorded in or otherwise become a part of the records of such public office or public 

servant. 
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